LIT 2103
©2008 EXAIR Corporation
SUPER AIR KNIFE INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
COMPRESSED AIR LINE SIZES
Compressed air lines should be sized to hold pressure drops to a minimum.  Do not use restrictive fittings or undersized lines
that can “starve” the Super Air Knife by causing excessive line pressure drop.
The following table (below left) shows the recommended infeed pipe sizes.  If compressed air hose is used, always go one
size larger than the recommended pipe size due to the smaller I.D. of hose. (Example: Consider 1/2" I.D. hose the equivalent

RECOMMENDED INFEED PIPE SIZES
Single Air Knife Installation
SUPER AIR KNIFE RECOMMENDED
MANIFOLD AND INFEED PIPE SIZES
Multiple Air Knife Installation
Super Air
Knife Length Model Numbers
Infeed Pipe Size
Length of Run
10'
(3m)
50'
(15.2m)
100'
(30.5m)
3" (76mm) 110003, 110003SS, 110003SS-316 1/4" 3/8" 1/2"
6" (152mm) 110006, 110006SS, 110006SS-316 1/4" 3/8" 1/2"
9" (229mm) 110009, 110009SS, 110009SS-316 3/8" 1/2" 3/4"
12" (305mm) 110012, 110012SS, 110012SS-316 3/8" 1/2" 3/4"
18" (457mm) 110018, 110018SS, 110018SS-316 1/2" 3/4" 1"
24" (610mm) 110024, 110024SS, 110024SS-316 1/2" 3/4" 1"
30" (762mm) 110030, 110030SS, 110030SS-316 3/4" 1" 1"
36" (914mm) 110036, 110036SS, 110036SS-316 3/4" 1" 1-1/4"
42" (1067mm) 110042, 110042SS, 110042SS-316 3/4" 1" 1-1/4"
48" (1219mm) 110048, 110048SS, 110048SS-316 3/4" 1" 1-1/4"
54" (1372mm) 110054, 110054SS, 110054SS-316 3/4" 1" 1-1/4"
Web
Width
Min.
Manifold